This inodification will be performed at no additional charge to Cypress. Loop 
conditioning orders that require the removal of bridged tap that serves no network 
design pui-pose on a copper Loop that will result in a combined total of bridged tap 
between two thousand five hundred (2.500) and six thousand (6,000) feet will be 
perhrnied at the rates set forth in Exhibit A. 

Cypress m y  request removal of any unnecessary and noli-excessive bridged tap 
(bridged lap bctween zero (0) and tu’o thousand h r c  hundrcd (2,500) k c t  which